Northwood School Bus Routes 24-25

GREEN BUS AM
From Rt. 4 E, Left onto School St.

7:34 | c/o Old Turnpike Rd.

7:35 | c/o Olde Canterbury Rd.

Left onto Main St.

Continue on Catamount Rd.

7:36 | clo Old Pittsfield Rd.

7:37 | cl/o High St.

7:37 56 Catamount Rd.

7:38 [Right onto Jenness Pond Rd.

7:39 c/o Long Pond Rd.

7:40 212 Jenness Pond Rd.

7:41 c/o Loon Cove Rd.

7:42 Lake Shore Farm Inn

7:43 378 Jenness Pond Rd.

7:44 c/o Old Barnstead Rd.

7:45 533 Jenness Pond Rd.

Left onto Catamount Rd.

7:47 307 Catamount Rd.

7:49 108 Catamount Rd.

Straight onto Main St.

7:51] 109 Main St.

92 Main St.

7:52 c/o Olde Canterbury Rd.

Straight across Rt. 4 onto Blakes Hill Rd.

7:57 c/o Meadow Lane

7:59 | c/o Winding Hill/lHarmony Rd. + turn around

8:02 [ 333 Blakes Hill Rd.

363 Blakes Hill Rd.

Right onto Kelsey Mill Rd.

8:04 | 116 Kelsey Mill Rd.

Right onto Rt. 4 East

8:09 |Arrive @ School

ORANGE BUS **AM +PM
Route 4 Westbound
7:35 844 1st NH Tpke *3:18 PM
7:36 860 1st NH Tpke *3:19 PM
7:37 938 1st NH Tpke *3:20 PM
7:38 | 1080 1st NH Tpke *3:21 PM
7:44 c/o Spruce Cove Rd. *3:27 PM
Turn around @ Rustique Store
7:45 | clo Lake Site Drive
7:46 c/o Wood Terrace *3:30 PM
7:47 1455 1st NH Tpke *3:31 PM
7:48 | cl/o Evans Lane *3:32 PM
7:49 | c/oMurray Lane *3:32 PM

Left onto Lake Shore Drive-by Heritage Hardware

7:53 149 Lake Shore Dr. *3:37 PM
Right onto Rt. 4 East
7:54 c/o Denmark Dr. *3:39 PM

7:55 | 1033 1st NH Tpke

Right onto Harvey Lake Rd.--turn around @ Ash

7:58 |Stop @ Birch St. *parents/students must wait

on Birch St. Not on Harvey Lake Rd  *3:43 PM

7:59 | 1019 1st NH Tpke *3:45 PM
Right onto Rt. 4 E

8:00 | 997 1st NH Tpke *3:46 PM
8:01 | 813 1st NH Tpke *3:47 PM
8:02 | Rt.4 @ Harmony Rd.

8:03 | 707 1st NH Tpke *3:48 PM
8:04 | c/o David Rd.

8:05 | 625 1st NH Tpke *3:49 PM

8:10 |Arrive @ School

5 Buses

GREEN BUS PM

3:02

3:04

3:08

3:09

3:15

3:16

3:18

3:19

3:21

3:22

3:24

3:25

3:26

3:27

3:28

3:30

3:31

3:35

3:36

7:49

7:53

7:54

7:55

7:57

7:59

8:00

8:01

8:02

8:03

8:05

8:06

8:07

8:08

8:10

Left onto Rt. 4 West
Left onto Kelsey Mill Rd.
39 Kelsey Mill Rd.  *PM Only
116 Kelsey Mill Rd.
Left onto Blakes Hill Rd.
c/o Winding Hill/Harmony Rd. + turn around
363 Blakes Hill Rd.
333 Blakes Hill Rd.
c/o Meadow Lane
207 Blakes Hill Rd. *PM Only
Straight across Rt. 4 onto Main St.
c/o Olde Canterbury Rd.
92 Main St.
109 Main St.
Continue on Catamount Rd.
c/o Old Pittsfield Rd.
c/o High St.
56 Catamount Rd.
Right onto Jenness Pond Rd.
c/o Long Pond Rd.
212 Jenness Pond Rd.
c/o Loon Cove Rd.
Lake Shore Farm Inn *Rarely
378 Jenness Pond Rd.
c/o Old Barnstead Rd.
533 Jenness Pond Rd.
Left onto Catamount Rd.
307 Catamount Rd.
261 Catamount Rd. *PM Only
108 Catamount Rd.
Right onto School St.
c/o Olde Canterbury Rd.
c/o Old Turnpike Rd.

Right onto Bow Lake Rd.
59 Bow Lake Rd. *3:22 PM
Turn around @ Bennett Bridge--STOP  *3:25 PM
c/o Mill Pond Rd. *3:27 PM
c/o Young's Crossing *3:28 PM
Left onto Pender Rd.
c/o Pender + Knowles Way  *3:30 PM
Right onto Knowles Way

c/o Sherburne Hill Rd. *3:32 PM
Left onto Sherburne Hill Rd.

55 Sherburne Hill Rd. *3:33 PM

c/o Range Rd. *3:34 PM

170 Sherburne Hill Rd. *3:35 PM
Right onto Ridge Rd.

c/o Angela Dr. *3:36 PM

224/227 Ridge Rd. *3:38 PM

108 Ridge Rd. *3:40 PM

97 Ridge Rd. *3:41 PM

86 Ridge Rd. *3:42 PM

Left onto Rt. 4
Arrive @ School

Effective Aug. 22, 2024



Northwood School Bus Routes 24-25

7:38

7:40

741

7:42

7:57

7:58

7:58

8:00

8:01

8:02

8:03

8:03

8:05

8:07

8:08

8:09

2:58

2:59

3:00

3:01

3:02

3:03

3:04

3:06

3:07

3:09

3:10

3:11

3:25

3:27

3:28

3:29

Begin on Gulf Rd.
c/o Cole Rd. - load and turn around
191 Gulf Rd.
161 Gulf Rd.
c/o Oakwood
Right onto Rt. 107. R @ lights on Rt. 4 E
Travel past the School
c/o Mountain View Rd.
409 1st NH Tpke
381 1st NH Tpke
359 1st NH Tpke
355 1st NH Tpke
c/o Bow St.
c/o Upper Deerfield
281 1st NH Tpke
Left onto CROSS St.
clo Cross + Green St.
Right onto Rt. 4 West
356 1st NH Tpke
360 1st NH Tpke
534 1st NH Tpke

(MHP)

Right out of school onto Rt. 4 East
c/o Mountain View Rd. (MHP)
409 1st NH Tpke
381 1st NH Tpke
359 1st NH Tpke
355 1st NH Tpke
c/o Bow St.

303 1st NH Tpke
c/o Upper Deerfield
281 1st NH Tpke

Left onto CROSS St.
clo Cross + Green St.
49 Green St.

Right onto Rt. 4 West
356 1st NH Tpke
360 1st NH Tpke
534 1st NH Tpke

Left @ lights onto Rt. 107 South (toward Deerfield)
c/o Oakwood
161 Gulf Rd.

191 Gulf Rd.
c/o Cole Rd. -Turn around + Drop off

*PM Only

5 Buses
YELLOW BUS *AM + PM
7:27 207 1st NH Tpke *3:04 PM
Right onto Mountain Ave.

7:29 52 Mountain Ave *3:05 PM
7:30 132 Mountain Ave *3:06 PM
7:31 146 Mountain Ave. *3:07 PM

149 Mountain Ave. *3:07 PM

154 Mountain Ave.

Right onto Old Mountain Rd.

7:33 Stop @ c/o Upper Deerfield Rd. + T/A *3:09 PM

Right back onto Mountain Ave./Rt. 43

Right onto Deerfield Rd.

7:36 | Stop Deerfield Rd. + turnaround *3:12 PM
Left back onto Rt. 43/Mountain Ave.
Right onto Lower Deerfield Rd.

7:39 STOP @ Bigelow Rd. Turn around *3:15 PM
Right onto Rt. 43/Mountain Ave.
Right onto Lucas Pond Rd.

7:42 |Turn around + STOP @ Bunker Lane  *3:18 PM
Left onto Lucas Pond Rd.

7:43 131 Lucas Pond Rd. *3:19 PM

7:44 129 Lucas Pond Rd. *3:20 PM

7:45 59 Lucas Pond Rd. *3:21 PM
Right onto Mountain Ave.

7:46 149 Mountain Ave. *3:22 PM
Right @ lights onto Rt. 4 East

7:48 | 127 1st NH Tpke *3:24 PM

7:49 |Right onto Masten Ave. *3:25 PM

c/o Masten + Nilsson

Left onto Davlynn--STOP: c/o of Nilsson + Davlynn

Right on Rt. 4 East.

7:51 | 53 1st NH Tpke *3:27 PM

Left onto Cooper Hill Rd. Right back on Rt.4W

7:52 |Immediate left into turnaround P/U here (#16)

7:53 | 44 1st NH Tpke *3:28 PM

7:54 | 114 1st NH Tpke *3:29 PM

Turn right @ lights onto Rt. 202/Rochester Rd.

7:55 114 Rochester Rd. *330 PM

Continue past Tough Tymes

c/o Sunrise Lane *PM Only *3:31 PM

Turn right onto Autumn Ln. Barrington

Turn around @ October Way

Turn left back onto Rochester Rd.

8:00 217 Rochester Rd. *3:34 PM

c/o Priest Rd.

8:01 |Turn right onto 202A/ Strafford Rd.

Turn left on 2nd entrance Allen Farm Rd.

8:02 102 Allen Farm Rd.

8:03 91 Allen Farm Rd *3:38 PM
Right onto Rt. 202 A/Strafford Rd.

8:05 | 17 Strafford Rd. *3:40 PM
11 Strafford Rd.

8:06 9 Strafford Rd. *PM Only *3:41 PM

Turn right @ lights onto Rt. 4 West

8:09 |Arrive @ School

Effective Aug. 22, 2024



	Sheet1

